

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. <u>R-11-11</u>

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY ARAMARK EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, LLC FOR CONCESSION SERVICES AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CONWAY AND ARAMARK.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it would be in the best interest of the City to outsource the concession services at City of Colleges Park and Conway Station Park; and

WHEREAS, the proposal rendered by ARAMARK EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, LLC is deemed to be the most advantageous to the City of Conway in both direct and indirect cost and service available.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas:

Section 1: The City Council of the City of Conway hereby approves the Mayor to enter into this agreement with ARAMARK EDUCATIONAL SERVICES LLC for concession services for City of Colleges Park and Conway Station Park.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of February, 2011.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk / Treasurer